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U10 männlich

1 Mayr, Leopold SV Zuchering 40 40 20 40 40 40 6 220 1 1 3 1 1 1

2 Sindel, Raphael SV Steingriff 25 13 40 25 25 20 40 40 8 195 2 8 1 2 2 3 1 1

3 Seitz, Philipp TSV 1862 Neuburg 17 16 20 20 25 25 6 123 4 5 3 3 2 2

4 Mayr, Ferdinand SV Zuchering 17 15 17 16 17 5 82 4 6 4 5 4

5 Elias, Emil TSV Lenting 15 14 15 15 17 5 76 6 7 6 6 4

6 Alzner, Henry SV Buxheim 10 7 11 12 16 5 56 11 14 10 9 5

7 Huber, Tim SV Kasing 7 2 9 3 8 14 13 7 54 14 19 12 18 13 7 8

8 Döbler, Matthias SV Kasing 1 8 5 7 7 9 12 7 48 20 13 16 14 14 12 9

U10 weiblich

1 Scheffczik, Louisa TV Geisenfeld 40 40 40 40 40 40 6 240 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 Siara, Thea TV Geisenfeld 25 17 25 17 20 40 25 7 152 2 4 2 4 3 1 2

3 Medina Sanchez, Laura SV Zuchering 15 40 15 20 25 16 17 20 8 138 6 1 6 3 2 5 4 3

4 Aranyi, Antonia TSV Lenting 20 25 17 20 25 14 6 121 3 2 4 3 2 7

5 Knospe, Hannah TSV 1862 Neuburg 13 14 14 17 25 17 6 100 8 7 7 4 2 4

6 Foj, Emma SV Zuchering 14 17 11 11 13 15 15 15 8 89 7 4 10 10 8 6 6 6

7 Reißmann, Leonie TSV Lenting 15 13 13 16 14 13 16 7 87 6 8 8 5 7 8 5

8 Steffens, Anne-Kathrin TSV Lenting 0 13 6 6 14 10 12 14 8 69 28 8 15 15 7 11 9 7

9 Botschner, Marlene SC Irgertsheim 7 8 7 6 12 5 40 14 13 14 15 9

10 Sieghart, Theresa MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 3 4 1 7 10 9 6 34 18 17 20 14 11 12

11 Scheer, Theresa MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 0 7 4 8 11 5 30 24 14 17 13 10

12 Meiners, Lotta SV Kasing 4 5 1 9 7 5 26 17 16 20 12 14

12 Zeller, Julia SC Irgertsheim 5 3 1 2 5 10 6 26 16 18 20 19 16 11

U12 männlich

1 Werkmann, Lars TV Geisenfeld 40 40 40 40 40 5 200 1 1 1 1 1

2 Wittmann, Julius TSV Gaimersheim 25 25 40 17 40 25 6 172 2 2 1 4 1 2

3 Lindel, Tom TSV 1862 Neuburg 40 20 25 20 20 20 6 145 1 3 2 3 3 3

4 Fortner, Justus TSV 1862 Neuburg 10 25 11 17 15 17 17 7 102 11 2 10 4 6 4 4

5 Grabendorfer, Jonathan SV Kasing 13 16 15 20 11 25 6 100 8 5 6 3 10 2

5 Frey, Lennart DJK Ingolstadt 9 17 17 25 10 13 12 16 8 100 12 4 4 2 11 8 9 5

7 Sieghart, Jonas MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 12 15 13 14 15 14 16 15 8 89 9 6 8 7 6 7 5 6

8 Fiedler, Dominik DJK Ingolstadt 7 10 9 16 20 15 14 7 84 14 11 12 5 3 6 7

9 Donaubauer, Sebastian MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 16 7 17 9 5 10 6 64 5 14 4 12 16 11

10 Dormeier, Florian DJK Ingolstadt 5 6 5 11 14 9 11 7 56 16 15 16 10 7 12 10

11 Meier, Leon TV Geisenfeld 11 8 10 12 12 5 53 10 13 11 9 9

12 Braun, Maxim SV Buxheim 8 12 10 7 13 5 50 13 9 11 14 8

13 Joly-Pottuz, Bastian TSV Lenting 0 7 4 8 13 5 32 21 14 17 13 8

U12 weiblich

1 Kujath, Phoebe TV Geisenfeld 40 40 40 40 40 5 200 1 1 1 1 1

2 Kastl, Josefine TV Geisenfeld 25 25 25 40 25 25 6 165 2 2 2 1 2 2

3 Huber, Lilly SV Kasing 20 16 20 17 14 25 25 17 8 124 3 5 3 4 7 2 2 4

4 Döbler, Sarah SV Kasing 12 11 16 13 10 11 6 73 9 10 5 8 11 10

5 Lindel, Klara TSV 1862 Neuburg 10 12 9 12 15 5 58 11 9 12 9 6

6 Walter, Katharina TSV 1862 Neuburg 8 9 15 7 15 5 54 13 12 6 14 6

U14 männlich

1 Fortner, Vinzenz TSV 1862 Neuburg 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 8 240 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 Schuberth, David TV Geisenfeld 25 25 25 25 25 25 6 150 2 2 2 2 2 2

3 Gerl, Nico 20 20 25 20 20 17 25 7 130 3 3 2 3 3 4 2

4 Braun, Elias SV Buxheim 20 17 17 16 20 5 90 3 4 4 5 3

5 Wanninger, Korbinian DJK Ingolstadt 16 17 15 14 17 5 79 5 4 6 7 4

U14 weiblich

1 Hanselmann, Greta DJK Ingolstadt 25 25 40 40 40 40 6 210 2 2 1 1 1 1

2 Binder, Magdalena SV Kasing 17 20 25 20 25 25 25 40 8 160 4 3 2 3 2 2 2 1

3 Grabendorfer, Paulina SV Kasing 11 17 17 25 20 20 25 7 124 10 4 4 2 3 3 2

4 Döbler, Sophia SV Kasing 12 20 17 16 17 20 6 102 9 3 4 5 4 3

5 Szelinski, Lena SV Kasing 10 16 16 16 16 5 74 11 5 5 5 5

U16 männlich

1 Adam, Felix MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 25 40 40 40 40 5 185 2 1 1 1 1

2 Schuberth, Noah TV Geisenfeld 40 40 40 25 20 5 165 1 1 1 2 3

3 Schild, Niklas DJK Ingolstadt 15 25 17 20 25 25 20 25 8 140 6 2 4 3 2 2 3 2

4 Schild, David DJK Ingolstadt 13 17 15 16 20 20 16 17 8 106 8 4 6 5 3 3 5 4

5 Sindel, Luca 14 20 16 17 16 17 16 7 102 7 3 5 4 5 4 5

U16 weiblich

1 Adam, Cosima MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 25 40 25 40 25 40 6 195 2 1 2 1 2 1

2 Binder, Maria MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 20 25 20 25 25 5 115 3 2 3 2 2

3 Steck, Viola DJK Ingolstadt 14 16 40 17 25 5 112 7 5 1 4 2

4 Biedermann, Lea DJK Ingolstadt 16 20 17 20 20 5 93 5 3 4 3 3

U18 männlich

1 Haas, Moritz FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 40 40 25 25 25 5 155 1 1 2 2 2

U20 männlich

1 Arbes, Sebastian SV Kasing 40 40 40 25 40 5 185 1 1 1 2 1
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U20 weiblich

1 Wittmann, Marina MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 20 25 40 40 40 40 6 205 3 2 1 1 1 1

Hauptklasse W

1 Ledl, Bettina SC Irgertsheim 12 40 40 40 40 5 172 9 1 1 1 1

2 Nuber, Sandra FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 14 13 20 25 20 5 92 7 8 3 2 3

Hauptklasse M

1 Göltl, Chris FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 7 240 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 Pfaller, Anton VfB Kipfenberg 25 20 25 25 20 25 6 140 2 3 2 2 3 2

3 Beck, Maximilian FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 17 15 17 16 25 16 17 17 8 109 4 6 4 5 2 5 4 4

W 30

1 Schmid, Susanne MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 40 40 40 40 40 5 200 1 1 1 1 1

M 30

1 Wellmann, Marco TSV Gaimersheim 40 40 20 25 40 5 165 1 1 3 2 1

2 Zauner, Adrian TV Vohburg 17 25 20 20 17 20 25 7 127 4 2 3 3 4 3 2

W 35

1 Hofmann, Marlies MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 25 40 40 40 40 40 6 225 2 1 1 1 1 1

2 Lichtl, Julia Lifepark Max Ingolstadt 16 25 40 25 20 5 126 5 2 1 2 3

M 35

1 Wittmann, Johannes TSV Gaimersheim 20 40 25 40 40 5 165 3 1 2 1 1

2 Schütze, Benjamin Team beVegt.de 25 25 17 20 25 5 112 2 2 4 3 2

3 Makartetskiy, Denis Lifepark Max Ingolstadt 11 12 13 16 16 25 20 7 102 10 9 8 5 5 2 3

4 Harder, David FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 12 12 15 15 17 16 6 87 9 9 6 6 4 5

M 40

1 Wagner, Markus FT Ringsee 40 25 40 25 40 40 25 7 210 1 2 1 2 1 1 2

2 Dean, Michael MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 40 40 25 40 40 5 185 1 1 2 1 1

3 Weiß, Stefan SV Kasing 20 25 20 25 17 25 6 132 3 2 3 2 4 2

4 Aranyi, Arpad TSV Lenting 17 20 17 20 16 16 20 7 110 4 3 4 3 5 5 3

5 Meyer, Stefan SV Kasing 25 17 15 15 17 17 6 106 2 4 6 6 4 4

6 Huber, Harry SV Kasing 15 14 17 16 17 15 6 94 6 7 4 5 4 6

7 Kellerer, Thomas 12 13 12 11 13 14 6 75 9 8 9 10 8 7

8 Haas, Michael FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 16 14 15 14 15 5 74 5 7 6 7 6

9 Alt, Markus Lifepark Max Ingolstadt 11 15 13 12 12 5 63 10 6 8 9 9

10 Bouzbiba, Anouar Lifepark Max Ingolstadt 12 12 14 10 14 5 62 9 9 7 11 7

11 Appel, Robert Lauftreff Hofstetten 11 11 8 11 13 5 54 10 10 13 10 8

W 40

1 Schulz, Susann MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 40 40 40 40 25 25 6 210 1 1 1 1 2 2

2 Kurrer, Diana MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 25 20 25 40 40 40 6 190 2 3 2 1 1 1

3 Sindel, Stefanie MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 25 20 20 40 17 25 6 147 2 3 3 1 4 2

4 Detter, Ulrike SV Kasing 16 17 20 25 20 5 98 5 4 3 2 3

5 Schötz, Kerstin 8070runners 16 17 17 17 14 5 81 5 4 4 4 7

W 45

1 Gabriel, Sandra 8070runners 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 7 240 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 Hanselmann, Christin 25 20 20 25 40 25 6 155 2 3 3 2 1 2

3 Plank, Monika SV Buxheim 17 16 16 17 17 25 6 108 4 5 5 4 4 2

4 Göltl, Mandy FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 14 14 16 20 20 20 6 104 7 7 5 3 3 3

5 Rasp, Birgit SV Kasing 16 15 15 15 17 5 78 5 6 6 6 4

M 45

1 Heyn, Oliver 25 25 40 40 40 40 6 210 2 2 1 1 1 1

2 Miehling, Franz FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 17 16 25 20 20 20 40 7 142 4 5 2 3 3 3 1

3 Müller, Daniel TSV 1862 Neuburg 17 14 14 25 25 25 25 7 131 4 7 7 2 2 2 2

4 Golowko, Kai TSV 1862 Neuburg 40 15 8 16 17 16 6 112 1 6 13 5 4 5

5 Hauser, Stefan 12 13 15 16 17 14 6 87 9 8 6 5 4 7

6 Biedermann, Reinhold DJK Ingolstadt 14 9 9 20 14 16 13 7 86 7 12 12 3 7 5 8

7 Münch, Robert DJK Ingolstadt 12 8 12 14 12 17 6 75 9 13 9 7 9 4

8 Falkenberg, Benjamin 11 11 13 14 15 5 64 10 10 8 7 6

9 Götzenberger, Ralf Lifepark Max Ingolstadt 13 10 10 17 12 5 62 8 11 11 4 9

10 Kilian, Juergen SPORT IN Lauftreff 9 5 6 16 11 13 6 60 12 16 15 5 10 8

10 Halbritter, Jürgen Lifepark Max Ingolstadt 4 4 15 10 9 11 11 7 60 17 17 6 11 12 10 10

12 Rückert, Richard SV Heinrichsheim 3 5 12 10 12 10 6 52 18 16 9 11 9 11

W 50

1 Borris, Stefanie MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 40 40 40 40 40 40 6 240 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 Wilhelm, Birgit SV Buxheim 40 25 25 25 25 25 25 7 165 1 2 2 2 2 2 2

3 Tillschneider, Christiane MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 20 20 20 20 20 25 6 125 3 3 3 3 3 2

4 Aubele, Karin 25 17 20 17 17 17 6 113 2 4 3 4 4 4

5 Schiefer, Martina SPORT IN Lauftreff 17 14 16 15 15 5 77 4 7 5 6 6

6 Appel, Henriette TSV 1862 Neuburg 16 12 14 14 17 5 73 5 9 7 7 4

M 50

1 Kerner, Christian MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 40 40 40 40 14 40 6 214 1 1 1 1 7 1

2 Pohl, Ekkehard SPORT IN Lauftreff 20 17 20 20 20 25 17 7 122 3 4 3 3 3 2 4

3 Westphal, Gero SV Buxheim 17 14 13 15 16 20 16 7 98 4 7 8 6 5 3 5

4 Frey, Clemens DJK Ingolstadt 14 13 14 14 20 5 75 7 8 7 7 3

5 Hein, Thomas FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 11 12 15 17 13 5 68 10 9 6 4 8

6 Leithner, Stefan Lifepark Max Ingolstadt 11 11 13 16 15 5 66 10 10 8 5 6

7 Hofmeier, Martin 8 8 10 15 13 5 54 13 13 11 6 8

8 Strauß, Gunter SPORT IN Lauftreff 1 7 8 13 11 11 6 51 20 14 13 8 10 10

9 Gesele, Michael Lifepark Max Ingolstadt 3 9 11 13 12 5 48 18 12 10 8 9
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W 55

1 Braun, Karin Lifepark Max Ingolstadt 40 40 40 40 40 40 6 240 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 Altvater, Sigrid TSV Mailing-Feldkirchen 20 25 25 40 25 25 6 160 3 2 2 1 2 2

3 Mayr, Petra TSV 1862 Neuburg 40 25 20 17 17 40 6 159 1 2 3 4 4 1

M 55

1 Borris, Richard MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 25 25 25 40 40 40 20 7 195 2 2 2 1 1 1 3

2 Heidenreich, Hans-Jörg DJK Ingolstadt 17 20 20 25 17 40 6 139 4 3 3 2 4 1

3 Weihrauch, Tilman 20 17 20 17 25 20 25 7 127 3 4 3 4 2 3 2

4 Hüls, Ralf MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 15 16 16 17 17 16 6 97 6 5 5 4 4 5

5 Kantner, Stefan MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 16 15 15 15 13 16 6 90 5 6 6 6 8 5

6 Otter, Klaus SV Kasing 12 12 16 15 14 14 6 83 9 9 5 6 7 7

7 Baumann, Max SV Kasing 12 13 15 16 16 5 72 9 8 6 5 5

8 Bunge, Michael 13 14 14 11 12 5 64 8 7 7 10 9

9 Albrecht, Roland FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 9 10 13 12 15 5 59 12 11 8 9 6

10 Osterhuber, Ralf FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 7 7 11 14 10 5 49 14 14 10 7 11

W 60

1 Bischoff, Iris SPORT IN Lauftreff 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 8 240 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 Herbold, Silvia SPORT IN Lauftreff 25 25 25 20 25 5 120 2 2 2 3 2

M 60

1 Gensberger, Werner 40 25 40 40 40 17 40 7 225 1 2 1 1 1 4 1

2 Aceto, Filippo TSV 1862 Neuburg 20 25 25 25 25 25 6 145 3 2 2 2 2 2

3 Piendl, Peter 20 20 20 25 20 20 6 125 3 3 3 2 3 3

4 Lautner, Anton TSV 1862 Neuburg 25 17 17 20 17 5 96 2 4 4 3 4

5 Heigl, Karl SV Buxheim 17 13 12 14 15 15 14 16 8 91 4 8 9 7 6 6 7 5

6 Zühl, Arne TSV 1862 Neuburg 13 15 17 17 16 5 78 8 6 4 4 5

7 Naber, Jens SV Buxheim 15 15 16 16 15 5 77 6 6 5 5 6

8 Eberle, Karl Lifepark Max Ingolstadt 16 11 13 13 15 5 68 5 10 8 8 6

M 65

1 Schulzki, Helmut Lauftreff Freising 17 40 25 40 25 40 6 187 4 1 2 1 2 1

2 Förster, Burkhard SPORT IN Lauftreff 25 17 25 25 40 40 6 172 2 4 2 2 1 1

3 Beck, Willi 16 17 20 20 25 25 6 123 5 4 3 3 2 2

4 Liebhart, Christian SV Handzell 16 13 20 16 20 20 6 105 5 8 3 5 3 3

5 Zauner, Horst MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 10 14 17 17 16 5 74 11 7 4 4 5

W 65

1 Zauner, Christine MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 40 40 40 40 40 40 6 240 1 1 1 1 1 1

M 70

1 Schwertl, Josef TSV Mainburg 40 40 40 25 40 40 6 225 1 1 1 2 1 1

2 Schottnar, Hermann TSV 1862 Neuburg 25 25 20 25 25 5 120 2 2 3 2 2

M 75

1 Stümpfle, Franz SV Ruhsdorf/Rott 40 40 40 40 40 5 200 1 1 1 1 1
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1 Göltl, Chris FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 160 105 105 160 105 105 160 7 795 1 2 2 1 2 2 1

2 Wagner, Markus FT Ringsee 100 96 105 96 100 96 96 7 593 3 5 2 5 3 5 5

3 Pfaller, Anton VfB Kipfenberg 105 95 100 97 95 97 6 589 2 6 3 4 6 4

4 Weiß, Stefan SV Kasing 90 94 92 96 89 96 6 557 11 7 9 5 12 5

5 Aranyi, Arpad TSV Lenting 91 90 89 93 88 89 95 7 547 10 11 12 8 13 12 6

6 Beck, Maximilian FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 88 84 89 83 92 86 91 92 8 538 13 17 12 18 9 15 10 9

7 Heyn, Oliver 83 92 87 94 87 93 6 536 18 9 14 7 14 8

8 Meyer, Stefan SV Kasing 95 88 85 83 90 93 6 534 6 13 16 18 11 8

9 Miehling, Franz FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 80 86 86 89 84 86 91 7 522 21 15 15 12 17 15 10

10 Kerner, Christian MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 91 91 91 95 50 89 6 507 10 10 10 6 51 12

11 Müller, Daniel TSV 1862 Neuburg 76 70 83 90 85 87 84 7 505 25 31 18 11 16 14 17

12 Huber, Harry SV Kasing 80 75 84 88 91 83 6 501 21 26 17 13 10 18

13 Zauner, Adrian TV Vohburg 82 80 80 84 77 88 82 7 496 19 21 21 17 24 13 19

14 Dean, Michael MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 97 100 93 100 97 5 487 4 3 8 3 4

15 Pohl, Ekkehard SPORT IN Lauftreff 66 63 75 75 85 82 85 7 468 35 38 26 26 16 19 16

16 Wellmann, Marco TSV Gaimersheim 96 92 91 94 94 5 467 5 9 10 7 7

17 Borris, Richard MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 74 65 78 76 79 79 76 7 462 27 36 23 25 22 22 25

18 Gensberger, Werner 71 67 81 81 74 69 83 7 459 30 34 20 20 27 32 18

19 Aceto, Filippo TSV 1862 Neuburg 62 76 79 78 79 74 6 448 39 25 22 23 22 27

20 Golowko, Kai TSV 1862 Neuburg 84 77 57 77 76 73 6 444 17 24 44 24 25 28

21 Heidenreich, Hans-Jörg DJK Ingolstadt 62 71 74 71 75 78 6 431 39 30 27 30 26 23

22 Hauser, Stefan 66 70 73 72 73 71 6 425 35 31 28 29 28 30

23 Wittmann, Johannes TSV Gaimersheim 78 82 84 84 88 5 416 23 19 17 17 13

24 Piendl, Peter 71 59 70 69 74 67 6 410 30 42 31 32 27 34

24 Weihrauch, Tilman 65 55 65 66 75 63 76 7 410 36 46 36 35 26 38 25

26 Biedermann, Reinhold DJK Ingolstadt 63 51 64 68 68 71 68 7 402 38 50 37 33 33 30 33

27 Schütze, Benjamin Team beVegt.de 85 72 72 81 80 5 390 16 29 29 20 21

28 Westphal, Gero SV Buxheim 62 46 49 62 68 78 70 7 389 39 55 52 39 33 23 31

29 Münch, Robert DJK Ingolstadt 53 45 68 72 64 77 6 379 48 56 33 29 37 24

30 Haas, Michael FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 72 74 82 78 69 5 375 29 27 19 23 32

31 Kellerer, Thomas 46 54 63 60 66 66 6 355 55 47 38 41 35 35

32 Hüls, Ralf MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 38 53 50 67 62 67 6 337 63 48 51 34 39 34

33 Falkenberg, Benjamin 56 67 66 68 72 5 329 45 34 35 33 29

34 Götzenberger, Ralf Lifepark Max Ingolstadt 60 52 66 64 65 5 307 41 49 35 37 36

35 Alt, Markus Lifepark Max Ingolstadt 42 58 71 67 63 5 301 59 43 30 34 38

36 Makartetskiy, Denis Lifepark Max Ingolstadt 3 26 49 52 48 60 61 7 296 98 75 52 49 53 41 40

37 Lautner, Anton TSV 1862 Neuburg 58 50 54 58 64 5 284 43 51 47 43 37

38 Kantner, Stefan MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 44 37 41 52 52 57 6 283 57 64 60 49 49 44

39 Bouzbiba, Anouar Lifepark Max Ingolstadt 49 47 53 59 72 5 280 52 54 48 42 29

39 Otter, Klaus SV Kasing 28 35 55 53 55 54 6 280 73 66 46 48 46 47

41 Frey, Clemens DJK Ingolstadt 57 43 51 61 65 5 277 44 58 50 40 36

42 Schulzki, Helmut Lauftreff Freising 27 36 51 59 42 53 6 268 74 65 50 42 59 48

43 Zühl, Arne TSV 1862 Neuburg 34 48 62 55 62 5 261 67 53 39 46 39

44 Hein, Thomas FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 28 46 60 61 52 5 247 73 55 41 40 49

45 Förster, Burkhard SPORT IN Lauftreff 36 25 33 54 47 51 6 246 65 76 68 47 54 50

46 Naber, Jens SV Buxheim 33 44 56 51 56 5 240 68 57 45 50 45

47 Harder, David FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 7 36 51 46 49 49 6 238 94 65 50 55 52 52

48 Heigl, Karl SV Buxheim 30 12 30 43 45 33 44 42 8 237 71 89 71 58 56 68 57 59

49 Kilian, Juergen SPORT IN Lauftreff 34 24 25 44 50 59 6 236 67 77 76 57 51 42

50 Leithner, Stefan Lifepark Max Ingolstadt 39 35 57 49 53 5 233 62 66 44 52 48

51 Baumann, Max SV Kasing 31 37 52 55 54 5 229 70 64 49 46 47

52 Halbritter, Jürgen Lifepark Max Ingolstadt 16 12 38 39 38 42 48 7 221 85 89 63 62 63 59 53

53 Bunge, Michael 33 45 41 45 47 5 211 68 56 60 56 54

53 Rückert, Richard SV Heinrichsheim 13 24 43 39 46 46 6 211 88 77 58 62 55 55

55 Beck, Willi 4 39 41 36 43 41 6 204 97 62 60 65 58 60

56 Albrecht, Roland FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 23 29 41 47 55 5 195 78 72 60 54 46

57 Appel, Robert Lauftreff Hofstetten 18 47 40 41 45 5 191 83 54 61 60 56

58 Schwertl, Josef TSV Mainburg 0 17 32 44 35 36 6 164 105 84 69 57 66 65

59 Hofmeier, Martin 17 15 40 43 48 5 163 84 86 61 58 53

59 Gesele, Michael Lifepark Max Ingolstadt 0 22 42 49 50 5 163 102 79 59 52 51

61 Liebhart, Christian SV Handzell 18 0 13 29 38 39 6 137 83 106 88 72 63 62

62 Strauß, Gunter SPORT IN Lauftreff 0 8 27 32 27 38 6 132 114 93 74 69 74 63

63 Osterhuber, Ralf FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 5 14 31 40 35 5 125 96 87 70 61 66

64 Eberle, Karl Lifepark Max Ingolstadt 16 1 30 37 40 5 124 85 100 71 64 61

65 Stümpfle, Franz SV Ruhsdorf/Rott 15 17 27 35 29 5 123 86 84 74 66 72

66 Zauner, Horst MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 0 26 36 30 23 5 115 117 75 65 71 78

67 Schottnar, Hermann TSV 1862 Neuburg 12 7 35 31 24 5 109 89 94 66 70 77
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1 Kurrer, Diana MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 96 93 100 160 160 160 6 769 5 8 3 1 1 1

2 Borris, Stefanie MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 95 105 160 105 160 100 6 725 6 2 1 2 1 3

3 Schulz, Susann MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 100 100 160 105 100 97 6 662 3 3 1 2 3 4

4 Hofmann, Marlies MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 94 100 96 105 105 105 6 605 7 3 5 2 2 2

5 Wilhelm, Birgit SV Buxheim 90 92 96 96 95 97 94 7 570 11 9 5 5 6 4 7

6 Sindel, Stefanie MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 93 91 92 100 91 97 6 564 8 10 9 3 10 4

6 Bischoff, Iris SPORT IN Lauftreff 87 85 92 91 94 96 95 96 8 564 14 16 9 10 7 5 6 5

8 Gabriel, Sandra 8070runners 92 90 95 94 95 93 93 7 562 9 11 6 7 6 8 8

9 Tillschneider, Christiane MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 89 93 93 94 89 89 6 547 12 8 8 7 12 12

10 Braun, Karin Lifepark Max Ingolstadt 84 90 90 92 90 87 6 533 17 11 11 9 11 14

11 Hanselmann, Christin 85 82 88 86 91 91 6 523 16 19 13 15 10 10

12 Aubele, Karin 83 74 89 89 90 90 6 515 18 27 12 12 11 11

13 Altvater, Sigrid TSV Mailing-Feldkirchen 77 87 85 89 85 86 6 509 24 14 16 12 16 15

14 Mayr, Petra TSV 1862 Neuburg 79 80 86 82 83 86 6 496 22 21 15 19 18 15

15 Schmid, Susanne MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 94 95 97 96 100 5 482 7 6 4 5 3

16 Plank, Monika SV Buxheim 78 70 82 77 79 85 6 471 23 31 19 24 22 16

17 Göltl, Mandy FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 60 72 75 85 82 78 6 452 41 29 26 16 19 23

18 Detter, Ulrike SV Kasing 79 88 92 93 92 5 444 22 13 9 8 9

19 Ledl, Bettina SC Irgertsheim 77 85 88 89 87 5 426 24 16 13 12 14

20 Zauner, Christine MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 50 70 77 75 68 81 6 421 51 31 24 26 33 20

21 Nuber, Sandra FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 82 76 84 88 74 5 404 19 25 17 13 27

22 Schötz, Kerstin 8070runners 75 78 86 83 73 5 395 26 23 15 18 28

23 Lichtl, Julia Lifepark Max Ingolstadt 72 76 76 83 80 5 387 29 25 25 18 21

24 Herbold, Silvia SPORT IN Lauftreff 73 78 76 72 82 5 381 28 23 25 29 19

25 Rasp, Birgit SV Kasing 69 63 80 74 84 5 370 32 38 21 27 17

26 Schiefer, Martina SPORT IN Lauftreff 68 59 74 77 79 5 357 33 42 27 24 22

27 Appel, Henriette TSV 1862 Neuburg 63 47 64 73 80 5 327 38 54 37 28 21

SPORT IN

Laufcup 2022
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SPORT IN

Vereinswertung

1 MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 2718

2 TSV 1862 Neuburg 1840

3 SV Kasing 1814

4 DJK Ingolstadt 1455

5 TV Geisenfeld 1342

6 FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 1266

7 SPORT IN Lauftreff 939

8 Lifepark Max Ingolstadt 912

9 SV Buxheim 798

10 MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 676

11 SV Zuchering 561

12 TSV Lenting 530

13 TSV Gaimersheim 502

14 8070runners 361

15 SC Irgertsheim 238

16 FT Ringsee 235

17 SV Steingriff 228

18 TSV Mainburg 225

19 SV Ruhsdorf/Rott 200

20 Lauftreff Freising 187

21 TSV Mailing-Feldkirchen 160

22 TV Vohburg 144

23 VfB Kipfenberg 140

24 Team beVegt.de 112

25 SV Handzell 105

26 Lauftreff Hofstetten 54

27 SV Heinrichsheim 52

auswertung@andreas-badenbach.de www.sport-in.net


